

dMentioned matter (1)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25375/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in RFA No.406/1997
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.B. BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO.4574 of 2006

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.
For Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh,Sr.Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Pallalvi Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER