

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA & IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25375/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2005 in
No.406/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.B. BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4574 of 2006

[ERACH KAVEH BHARUCHA & ORS. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA]

(With appln. for permission to file additional document
office report)

and

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 27/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
In SC 25375

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

In SR 4574

Ms. Nandini gore, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Kushak Murli, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

SLP(C) 25375/2005

2

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 5

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(SCLSC)

Ms.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.(NP)

...2/-

For State of Maharashtra

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 25375 of 2005

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka wishes to withdraw this Special Leave Petition because the order of the High Court has already been implemented.

Leave, as prayed for, is granted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(Cr1) 4574/2006

It is stated that Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned Senior Counsel is unwell. List this matter after the ensuing Diwali holidays before Three-Judges Bench.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER